

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 87th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON JUNE 4, 2018, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM

PRESENT:

Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member/Temporary Presiding Officer
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon, Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Jose G. Velasco	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon, Bienvenido C. De Guzman II City Vice Mayor (on Leave)

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business)
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Sick Leave)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 167-2018

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING LOUIS ANDREZ PAGADUAN FOR BEING A MERIT AWARDEE IN THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL MATHEMATICS WIZARD CHALLENGE HELD ON MAY 5-6, 2018 IN JAKARTA, INDONESIA

Sponsored by:

HON. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN

WHEREAS, the Mathematics Development Academy of the Philippines (MathDAP) is an organization that trains young Filipino Math wizards and leads them in competing with some of Asia's finest in mathematics;

WHEREAS, the 2018 International Mathematics Wizard Challenge (IMWiC) was held on May 5-6, 2018 in Jakarta, Indonesia;

WHEREAS, the MathDAP led the country's mathletes to this year's IMWiC;

WHEREAS, LOUIS ANDREZ PAGADUAN, a Grade 2 student from Saint Paul University of the Philippines, was a merit awardee in the 2018 International Mathematics Wizard Challenge (IMWiC).

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao commends LOUIS ANDREZ PAGADUAN for his outstanding contribution and achievement in advancing academic excellence and youth empowerment, bringing pride and honor to his family, school and the City of Tuguegarao.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend LOUIS ANDREZ PAGADUAN for being a MERIT AWARDEE in the 2018 International Mathematics Wizard Challenge (IMWiC) held on May 5-6, 2018 in Jakarta, Indonesia.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Saint Paul University of the Philippines for information.

On motion of Hon. Arnel T. Arugay and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 167-2018 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

SOFIA V. CEPEDA
Assistant Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. DANILO L. BACCAY

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Temporary Presiding Officer

Date:

CONFORME:

HON. ATTY. JEFFERSON P. SORIANO

City Ma